17

A.P.N. 1221-15-000-008

When Recorded Return to: Scott J. Heaton P.O. Box 605 Carson City, NV 89702

and the complete and are the

DOC # 0636333
02/09/2005 10:25 AM Deputy: KLJ
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
HEATON & DOESCHER LTD

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 17.

BK-0205 PG- 3074 RPTT:

17.00



AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE (ΟF	NEVADA)	
)	ss.
CARSON	CI	TY)	

- I, BARBARA SWINDLE, do hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true.
- 1. That JAMES SWINDLE died on the 20th day of November, 2004 in Carson City, State of Nevada, and that a copy of his death certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 2. That at the date of his death the said JAMES SWINDLE was an owner in joint tenancy with BARBARA SWINDLE of certain real property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada, and particularly described as follows, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO.

as evidenced by a Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated June 20,

1977; recorded on October 27, 1977, Official Records, File Number

14460, Book 1077, Page 1772.

3. That upon the death of the said JAMES SWINDLE, the said BARBARA SWINDLE became the sole owner of the above-described property as her sole and separate property.

DATED this J day of Tehrway, 2005.

Barbara SWINDLE

STATE OF NEVADA)

CARSON CITY)

On this 7th day of February , 2005, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, BARBARA SWINDLE, who acknowledged that she executed the within instrument.

Wendy 6, 114 Marken Notary Public

WENDY A. McMARTIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA
Appt. Recorded in CARSON CITY
No.92-0943-3 My Appt. Exp. April 1, 2008

EXHIBIT "B"

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, descirbed as follows:

Being a portion of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 15, Township 12 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the center of said Section 15, thence North 89°40'31" West, a distance of 1,339.19 feet, to the True Point of Beginning; thence continuing North 89°40'31" West, a distance of 644.60 feet; thence North 0°51'10" East, a distance of 676.65 feet; thence South 89°40'31" East, a distance of 643.06 feet; thence South 0°43'21" West, a distance of 676.65 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Said land more fully shown as Parcel #3 as set forth on that certain Parcel Map 7 filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 23, 1977 as Document No. 13275 Official Records.

TOGETHER WITH a 50 foot road right-of-way for ingress and egress and more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING AT the center of said Section 15, thence North 89°40'31" West, a distance of 1,983.79 feet; thence North 0°51'10" East, a distance of 676.65 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence North 89°40'31" West, a distance of 50 feet; thence South 0°51'10" West, a distance of 50 feet; thence South 89°40'31" East, a distance of 50 feet; thence North 0°51'10" East, a distance of 50 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

RESERVING unto the Grantor a 5 foot utility easement with incidents thereto along the South, East and West boundaries of said land and along the North 7.50 feet of said land.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress and egress and incidental purposes (access road), over and across a strip of land 60 foot in width, more particularly described in instrument recorded September 28, 1977, in Book 977, Page 1643, Document No. 14320, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, said easement being appurtenant to said land.

-000-

PET NRS 111.3/2, this legal description was
previously recorded At Document No. 14460,
Book No. 1077, PAGE No. # 1972, ON 10/27/77.

BK- 0205 PG- 3076 02/09/2005





DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

1	LOCAL FILE NUMBER		_	<u> </u>	STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE -3 PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH
IN IN	1. Iamaa	A7	CLITAIDT E	n N	004
CK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH	Ancel	SWINDLE INSTITUTION—Name (If not either, give st	2 November 20, 2	
	SAT, TOWN ON ESSATION OF BEATT	HOSPITAL ON OTHER	THIS TITO HON-Warie (I) NOT entrer, give so	Am. Inpatient (Spe	dicate DOA, OP/Emer. SEX
	3b. Carson City	∞ Carson '	Tahoe Hospital	3e. Inpat	
	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Windian, etc.) (Specify) si	Vas Decedent of Hispanic Origi	in? Specify ☐ yes 🏿 no if yes, AGE—Las	UNDER 1 YEAR UNDER	1 DAY DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
2	5. White	pecify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto		rears) MOS DAYS HOURS	MINS
	STATE OF BIRTH	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN-		7b. 7c.	: *December 24,1917
F DEATH CURRED IN	(If not U.S.A., name country)	TRY	grade completed.	WIDOWED, DIVORCED	SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)
STITUTION	9a Oklahoma	9b. U.S.A.	10. 12	(Specify) Married	12 Barbara Panetta
HANDBOOK GARDING	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Working Life, Even if Retired	e Kind of Work Done During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTR	Y
PLETION OF DENCE ITEMS	13. 3583	g ,	r-Operator	14b. Machinery	
3 1	RESIDENCE—STATE COUNT		TCITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	14b Machinery	INSIDE CITY LIMITS
					(Specify Yes or No)
	15a. Nevada 15b.	Douglas	150. Gardnerville	15d 2660 Bar	J Road 15e. Yes
	FATHER—NAME First	Middle	Last MOTHER—MAID	EN NAME First	Middle Last
ENNE 1	Alfred	Çı	windle 17	Dessa	Golden
<u>.</u>	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City or To	
٠. ٢٩٠٠			m o m 10	/ /	
į	18a Barbara Swind		18b. P.O. Box 128		
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER	(Specify) CEMETERY	YOR CREMATORY—NAME Walto	n's LOCATION	City or Town State
:FOSITION	19a Cremation		arson Sierra Crema		on City Nevada
Comon	FUND ALD DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	FUNERAL I	DIRECTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF F	ACHITY Capitol City	Cremation & Burnal
	20a. > Lemm 14 / DAM	M 17 1 20b. 09			arson City, NV. 89703
4)	Z 21a. To the best of my knowledge, de due to the cause(s) stated.				investigation, in my opinion death occurred
in the second	due to the cause(s) stated	> MA SKOWI	(A)	at the time, date and place and due	to the cause(s) and manner stated.
	(Signature and Title)	(V) (Z) 1 VI	82	(Signature and Title)	
	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEA	9 or	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
	8 21b. (1 2 2) [M	21c. 10:00		22b.	22c.
. ī	21a To the best of my knowledge, de due to the cause (s) stated due to the cause (s) stated (Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo, Day, Yc) 21b. 22b. 24b. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC	IAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF	IER (Type or Print)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
1	Ö 21d. # L	BIMMAMI	HMO	22d. ON	22e. AT
i l	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CER	TIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OF		LICENSE NUMBER
	222 Ali Bawamia	M-D 775 T21	eischmann Way Car	/ 04 h = 1 thr	13 23b 9431
	REGISTRAR	113 LT	DATE OF CEIVED BY DEC	SON CILY, NV. 89/	COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
SMOITIC ANY	China	o Exins		The Control of the Co	COMMUNICABLE DISEASE H
H GAVE	24a. (Signature)		240 Novembe	24c. YES	NO점
E TO TO TE USE	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONL	LY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO)R (a), (b), AND (c).)	0/000 0 1-00	Interval between onset and death
USE ING THE ERLYING	PART (a)	16 574	Ck with 13	Wanne bar	
SE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEC	DUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
/II . //	[(_m)				
_	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEC	DIENCE OF			Interval between onset and death
1 / [(TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER		****	interval between onser and dealir
/	(c)				
	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	ONS—Conditions contributing to	o death but not resulting in the underlying ca		Specify WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
		Α.	•	26. NO	27. NO
i \ [ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE OF OR PENDING INVEST.	F INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUR	OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW IN.	JURY OCCURRED	
1 1	(Specify)	28c.	M 28d.		
	Loa.	OF INJURY—At home, farm, st		STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
V N	(Specify Yes or No)	building, etc. (Spec	cify)		SILV SILVISION STATE
~	28e. 28f.	_//	28g.		CITY OR TOWN STATE
		/ /			No OZOOFA
7 No. 1		STATE DE	CICTDAD		No. 272054 [—]

STATE REGISTRAF

NO. 2/205



29917

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

NOV 2 3 2004

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

